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MyselfMyself
Robin Forrest – NDS Section Head
Started July 2009
Previously at UKAEA Culham, UK
Activation data and codes for fusion 
applications
Developed:

European Activation File (EAF)
FISPACT inventory code
European Activation System (EASY)

EXFOR data extremely important



R. A. Forrest 3 International Atomic Energy Agency

InterestsInterests
C/

E

Neutron Spectrum

C/E = 0.9904 C/E = 0.9890 C/E = 0.9875 C/E = 0.9618
C/E = 1.0626

C/E = 1.3369

C/E = 1.08591.08

0.93

0.00

0.50

1.00

1.50

2.00

sneg_2 fns_7hour fzk_ss316
sneg_1 fng_vanad.asc fzk_ss316 fng_Mo

Decay time (s)
100 101 102 103 104 105 106 107 108 109 1010 1011 1012 1013

Ne
utr

on
 en

erg
y (
eV

)

10-1

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107 Ar 39 
Ca 41 

Ca 45 

Co 60 

Cr 51 

Cr 55 

Fe 60 

H   3 

K  42 
Mn 53 

Mn 56 

Sc 46 

Sc 47 
V  49 

V  50 
V  52 

V  52 

V  52 

Cr 55 

Cr 55 

Cr 51 

Mn 56 

Fe 60 

H   3 

Validation of 
100Mo(n,2n)99Mo SACS for σmax(s) for (n,α)

Heat 
Importance 
Diagram 
for Cr

SAFEPAQ-II 
generates 
EAF



R. A. Forrest 4 International Atomic Energy Agency

NDS Staff changesNDS Staff changes
Alan Nichols replaced by Robin Forrest
Svetlana Dunaeva will leave NDS in 
October 2010
Valentina Semkova has been appointed as 
her successor
Alberto Mengoni (Unit Head) left June 2009
Still waiting to appoint a successor!
Several changes in support staff
We are still understaffed, during transition
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GalleryGallery
Robin Bas Hyun         

Janet Lidija Alex
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Valentina Semkova
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NRDCNRDC
My thanks to: Prof. Saeki San, Prof. Kato 
San and Hokkaido University for hosting 
this meeting in Sapporo
Svetlana is the Scientific Secretary, 
supported by Naohiko
Our main tasks are to agree the NRDC 
Protocol and the Activities and 
responsibilities of the centres in NRDC 
Thank you all for attending
My best wishes for a successful meeting!


